
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3938
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
TERRITORIAL PLANNING BOARD
BISHNU PADA RAY

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to constitute a Territorial Planning Board; and

(b) if so, the scope and functions of the proposed Board?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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